
2025 Sunshine Classic Available Free Agents
Both player & team need to confirm pickup @ teammatesupport@royhobbs.com         updated 12/19/24

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email LOCALE
FAMILY TIES
FAMILY TIES Brad Larson 1951 OF 920-362-9288 brad721@hotmail.com WI
FAMILY TIES Joel Moore 1978 P, 3B, SS 248-721-6872 joejm78@gmail.com IL
FAMILY TIES Steve Alemi 1955 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS 302-399-3514 steve.alemi@icloud.com PA
FAMILY TIES Timothy Alemi 1990 OF 856-986-8384 alemi769@yahoo.com FL
FAMILY TIES Matt Alemi 1979 P, C, 2B, OF 614-657-3125 alemi188@hotmail.com NJ
FAMILY TIES Jim Barr 1939 P 850-814-8586 jimleobarr@yahoo.com FL
FAMILY TIES Jeff Barr 1963 2B 850-814-8586 jimleobarr@yahoo.com FL

FOREVER YOUNG 75+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Steve Wisbrod 1947 3B, SS 732-682-5633 trainorbob@aol.com NJ
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Steve Lewis 1948 3B, OF 732-598-7117 keppy69@aol.com FL
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Gerry Paige 1946 2B, 3B, SS 910-297-6636 gerry.paige22@gmail.com NC
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Steven Caprow 1950 OF 716-481-1332 stevenrcaprowdc@gmail.com NY
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ John Smutnick 1950 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS 860-974-2020 laurasmutnick@yahoo.com FL
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Jerry Encoe 1949 P, 1B, 619-206-9867 jencoe@cox.net CA
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Joe Monari 1951 P, C, 1B, 2B, 3B 708-670-2271 libertylimo8@gmail.com IL
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Avi Nelson 1942 OF 617-529-2188 a.nel@att.net MA
FOREVER YOUNG 75+ Gary McGee 1946 1B, 2B, OF 330-421-8512 gmcgee725@aol.com OH

TIMELESS 70+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
TIMELESS 70+ David Plew 1955 P, 2B 518-239-4811 dp12422@yahoo.com NY
TIMELESS 70+ Joe Gray 1954 P, 1B, 2B 859-991-2303 kycooties@gmail.com KY
TIMELESS 70+ Brad Smith 1955 C, 2B, 3B, OF 419-565-4793 smithtruevalue@yahoo.com OH
TIMELESS 70+ John Barton 1952 1B, OF 617-645-0547 john@barronbenefitadvisors.com MA
TIMELESS 70+ John Quigley 1955 C, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 630-846-6060 quigs@comcast.net IL
TIMELESS 70+ Jerry Holland 1954 P, 2B, OF 904-318-6877 jhollandd@coj.net FL
TIMELESS 70+ Gerry Paige 1946 2B, 3B, SS 910-297-6636 gerry.paige22@gmail.com NC
TIMELESS 70+ Rich Brogan 1956 C 904-806-2182 richardbrogan@pgatourhq.com FL
TIMELESS 70+ Steve Lewis 1948 3B, OF 732-598-7117 keppy69@aol.com FL

VINTAGES 65+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
VINTAGES 65+ Ralph Caputo 1955 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS 518-424-3576 silvermarlin@aol.com NY
VINTAGES 65+ Hector Cintron 1958 P, 1B, 2B, OF 941-467-8560 hector.cintron@hotmail.com FL
VINTAGES 65+ Kenneth Boone 1957 P, 1B, OF 850-341-9602 boone6634@bellsouth.net FL play together
VINTAGES 65+ Keith Deering 1955 P, 1B, 2B, OF 850-377-7016 keithdeering55@gmail.com FL play together
VINTAGES 65+ Bob Sarvey 1960 C, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 763-286-1220 apsarv1960@yahoo.com MN
VINTAGES 65+ Terry Olsen 1950 P, C, 2B, 3B, SS 612-562-2614 tennisto2003@yahoo.com MN
VINTAGES 65+ Bill Harris 1953 2B, OF 612-940-7937 billh5580@gmail.com FL
VINTAGES 65+ Joe Gray 1954 P, 1B, 2B 859-991-2303 kycooties@gmail.com KY



VINTAGES 65+ Ken Klinvex 1957 SS 412-969-8360 klinvex@gmail.com PA
VINTAGES 65+ Dan Sweeney 1951 P, 1B 850-777-9680 danonthemound@bellsouth.net FL
VINTAGES 65+ John Barton 1952 1B, OF 617-645-0547 john@barronbenefitadvisors.com MA
VINTAGES 65+ Mark Stim 1959 C, 2B, 3B, OF 502-649-5999 mstim01@yahoo.com FL
VINTAGES 65+ Paul Noble 1957 C, OF 501-317-0096 bryantvetclinic@att.net AR
VINTAGES 65+ Jerry Holland 1954 P, 2B, OF 904-318-6877 jhollandd@coj.net FL
VINTAGES 65+ Gerry Paige 1946 2B, 3B, SS 910-297-6636 gerry.paige22@gmail.com NC

CLASSICS 1  60+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
CLASSICS 1  60+ Ralph Caputo 1955 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS 518-424-3576 silvermarlin@aol.com NY
CLASSICS 1  60+ Ken Klinvex 1957 SS 412-969-8360 klinvex@gmail.com PA
CLASSICS 1  60+ Paul Noble 1957 C, OF 501-317-0096 bryantvetclinic@att.net AR
CLASSICS 1  60+ Stephen DePriest 1964 P, OF 913-908-0025 sfdepriest1@gmail.com KS
CLASSICS 1  60+ David Fiebig 1959 ALL NINE 440-488-3264 fiebig321@gmail.com OH  
CLASSICS 1  60+ Rich Brogan 1956 C 904-806-2182 richardbrogan@pgatourhq.com FL

CLASSICS 2  60+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
CLASSICS 2  60+ Ken Klinvex 1957 SS 412-969-8360 klinvex@gmail.com PA
CLASSICS 2  60+ Joseph Robillard 1964 C, 2B, SS 703-282-7410 joerobes@msn.com WV
CLASSICS 2  60+ Stephen DePriest 1964 P, OF 913-908-0025 sfdepriest1@gmail.com KS

LEGENDS 55+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
LEGENDS 55+ John (Jay) Sannazzaro 1970 P, 1B, 3B 978-987-4690 jisannazzaro@gmail.com MA play together
LEGENDS 55+ Kevin Klyczek 1969 C, 3B, OF 219-315-2609 trouble1380@gmail.com IND play together
LEGENDS 55+ David Butler 1960 1B, 2B, 3B 603-396-0133 davidlargedaddy@comcast.net NH play together
LEGENDS 55+ Joseph Robillard 1964 C, 2B, SS 703-282-7410 joerobes@msn.com WV
LEGENDS 55+ Stephen DePriest 1964 P, OF 913-908-0025 sfdepriest1@gmail.com KS
LEGENDS 55+ Randy Brouillette 1967 P, 3B, SS 315-368-7401 randy.brouillette@yahoo.com NY
LEGENDS 55+ Steve Kubicki 1970 OF 262-343-6899 skubicki29@gmail.com WI

LEGENDS  50+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
LEGENDS  50+ Paul Yemma 1967 2B, 3B, SS, OF 734-748-5335 paulyemma@hotmail.com FL
LEGENDS  50+ Marc Stirnaman 1967 C, SS, OF 618-443-7977 junkyardrook@hotmail.com IL
LEGENDS  50+ Andrew Kashin 1968 P, 1B, 3B 416-823-5493 porkchopkash@gmail.com Ontario, Canada
LEGENDS  50+ Pacer Beaver 1973 ALL NINE 763-688-3450 pacerb.73@gmail.com MN
LEGENDS  50+ David Anyzeski 1970 P, OF 561-670-7568 davidanyzeski@yahoo.com FL
LEGENDS  50+ Steve Kubicki 1970 OF 262-343-6899 skubicki29@gmail.com WI

MASTERS  45+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE
MASTERS  45+ Andrew Kashin 1968 P, 1B, 3B 416-823-5493 porkchopkash@gmail.com Ontario, Canada
MASTERS  45+ Pacer Beaver 1973 ALL NINE 763-688-3450 pacerb.73@gmail.com MN

VETERANS 35+ NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL LOCALE




